
C
M
Y
K
+

#* d+l;®                                             @)&* a'waf® | 24 November 2021 Wednesdaywww.newsbutwaltoday.com ;dfrf®

Invitation For Bids
Government of Nepal (GoN)
Swargadwari Municipality

1. (OSDM, Pyuthan) has received 
funds from Government of Nepal for the Supply of 

“Red 

or may visit 

i.e(3rd 

th 

th 

th 

Bid Security 
Amount

Bid  Document 

1

Mayadevi Rural Municipality
Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Pakadi, Kapilvastu
Lumbini Province

Invitation for Bids
Dateofpublication:2078-08-08

1. Office of  Mayadevi Rural Municipality, Pakadi, Kapilvastu invites  electronic bids only from Nepalese 
eligible bidders for following works under NCB bidding procedure.

S.N Contract ID Name of works Estimated 
Amount 

Bid 
Document

Bid 
Security

Bid 
validity

1 NCB/MRM/KAP/
BDG/078/79-01

Construction of ECD 
building at shree chhatrapali 
tirthadevi ma. vi

1,02,99,810.7 3000 3,00,000 120 days

2 NCB/MRM/KAP/
BRG/078/79-02

Construction of RCC bridge 
at jamuwarkhola   - 5000 15,00,000 120 days

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information an dinspect the Bidding Documents at Office  of  
Mayadevi  Rural

Municipality, Pakadi, Kapilvastu or   may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,
Below are the Requirements for the S.N 2 Project.
3. Minimum annual construction turnover of the best 3 years within last 10 years : Nrs. 5,00,00,000 

(FiveCrores only)
4. Minimum work experience of similar size and nature : At least 1 (one) RCC Bridge successfully 

completed with a value of at least 5,00,00,000(FiveCrores Only)
5. Bidder  may download the  bidding  documents for e-submission from  PPMO’s Website www.bolpatra.

gov.np./egp,. and deposit the bid document fee on following bank ,details as below: 
NameoftheBank:NMBBank,PakadiBranch 
AccountName: GA-1.1 Aantarik Rajaswa Khata
Accountno.:1190072295600031
Final date of submission of bid: 2078-09-08 12:00 PM
Opening date of Bid: 2078-09-08 1:00 PM
6. Bank Guarantee should be in specified format as in bid document otherwise rejected.
7. Mayadevi Rural Municipality, Pakadi reserves right to accept and reject any bid, and to annul the 

process and reject all   bids at any time prior to contract award.
Chief Administrative Officer

Province Government
Lumbini Province

Ministry of Physical Infrastructure Development
Road Transport Infrastructure Directorate

Rukumkot, Rukum East, Nepal

Invitation for Bids
 ( Date of Publication: 8 Marg, 2078 (2021-11-24)

1. Province Government Lumbini Province has allocated funds towards the cost for Major maintenance 
of Trail Bridge and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract 
for major maintenance of Trail Bridge under Sealed Quotation.

S. 
N. Name of Works Contract ID

Estimated 
Amt. 

without VAT 

Bid 
Doc.
Fees 

Bid 
Security 

Amt. NRs

1.

Trail Bridge major 

at Naigadh Sisne 
rural municipality 

RIDO/RUK/
TBM/SQ/ NRs.

Bidder should have completed 

years and he/she has one no 

trained welder.

bidders must mention in their bids the correct email addresses which are presently in use. No more 

;+3;+:  yf btf{ P]  g 
k'gjnf]  sgsf ug{ ;'emfj 

kfNkf–tD3f; 
hf]  8\g]   af6f]   
!^% 306f 

aGb Û
kfNkf, & d+l;/ . kfNkfsf]   

tfg;]  gb]  lv u'NdLsf]   tD3f; 
hf]  8\g]   ;8s !^% 306f ca?4 
x'g]   ePsf]   5 . b}  lgs !! 306fsf 
b®n]   !% lbg;Dd ;8s ca?4 
x'g]   ePsf]   xf]   .

;8s l8lehg sfof{no 
kfNkfn]   oxL d+l;® * ut]  b]  lv 
d+l;® @@ ut]  ;Dd b}  lgs laxfg 
!! ah]  b]  lv $ ah]  ;Dd ® a]  n'sL 
( ah]  b]  lv laxfg $ ah]  ;Dd 
af6f]   aGb ug]  { ul® ;"rgf hf®L 
u®]  sf]   5 . hf]  t]  { If]  qdf af6f]   
km®flsnf]   ug{sf nflu ;8s 
sfof{non]   af6f]   aGb ug]  { ;"rgf 
hf®L u®]  sf]   xf]   . pQm ;dodf 
;'®Iff lgsfo ® PDa'n]  G; 
afx]  ssf ;jf®L;fwgnfO{ 
;+rfng ug{ glbg]   ;8s l8lehg 
sfof{no kfNkfsf k|d'v ®fd]  Zj® 
nD;fnn]   atfP .

a'6jn, & d+l;® . ljleGg 
u}  ®;®sf®L ;+:  yfx¿n]   n'lDagL k|b]  z 
;®sf®n]   lgdf{0f u®]  sf]   ;+3;+:  yf 
btf{ P]  g @)&% nfO{ dfgjclwsf® ® 
gful®s d}  qL agfpg dfu ub}  { ljleGg 
;'emfjx¿ k]  z u®]  sf]   5g\ . cfly{s 
;fdflhs ;fF:  s[lts clwsf® 
n'lDagL k|b]  z ;~hfnsf ;b:  o tyf 
u}  ®;®sf®L ;+:  yf dxf;+3sf]   6f]  nLn]   
d+unaf® sfg"g dlxnf afnaflnsf 
tyf h]  i7 gful®s dGqfnosf ;lrj 
®fh]  Gb| yfkfnfO{ P]  g k'g®fjnf]  sg 
5nkmnsf nflu ;'emfjsf]   d:  of}  bf 
a'emfOPsf]   xf]   .

pQm cj;®df u}  ®;®sf®L 
;+:  yf dxf;+3sf s]  Gb|Lo cWoIf 
lht®fd nfdfn]   btf{ P]  g @)#$ n]   
;a}   ;+:  yfnfO{ Ps}   ¿kdf x]  ®]  sfn]   
;fdflhs If]  qdf sfd ug]  { ;+:  yfx¿sf]   
alu{s®0f ug'{kg]  { atfP . pgn]   n'lDagL 
k|b]  z ;®sf®n]   NofPsf]   ;+3;+:  yf P]  g 
sfof{Gjog x'g g;s]  sfn]   To;nfO{ 

sfof{Gjog ug{ ;Sg]   ul® ;'wf® ug{ 
;®sf®sf]   Wofgcfs{if0f u®fP .

pQm cj;®df ;'emfj d:  of}  bf 
a'em\b}   dGqfnosf ;lrj ®fh]  Gb| yfkfn]   
;+3;+:  yf btf{ P]  gnfO{ Jojxfl®s 
agfpg cfjZos ®x]  sf]   atfpFb}   
;fdflhs kl®rfng P]  g 5'6\6}   Nofpg]   
atfP . pgn]   btf{ ® lgodg ug]  { kf6f]   

km®s ePsf]   atfP . pQm cj;®df 
h'®L g]  kfnsf sfo{sf®L lgb]  {zs lji0f' 
k|;fb kf]  v®]  nn]   dfgj clwsf®sf]   
;+®If0f, ;Da4{g ® k|efjsf®L 
sfof{Gjg ug]  { ul® P]  g k'g®fjnf]  sg ug{ 
Wofgcfsif{0f u®fP . 

pgn]   u}  ®;®sf®L ;+:  yfsf]   btf{, 
lgodg ® lgoGq0fnfO{ txut ¿kdf 

;xh agfpg ;'emfj lbP .
pQm cj;®df u}  ®;®sf®L ;+:  yf 

dxf;+3sf s]  Gb|Lo pkfWoIf ;'ldqf 
zdf{, l;4fy{ ;fdflhs ljsf; 
s]  Gb|sf kf]  dgf®fo0f kf}  8]  n, hfu®0f 
ldl8of ;]  G6®sf ljgf]  b kl®of®, 
h'®L g]  kfnsf afndfof ljZjsdf{ 
nufotsf]   pkl:  ytL ®x]  sf]   lyof]   .

Zffcf] dLsf] ]  Po® Ko'l®kmfo® g] kfnL ahf®df 
sf7df8f} F, & d+l;®– Unf] an 

6] Sgf] nf] hL ln8® zfcf] dLn]  dL 
kf] 6] {an On] lS6«s Po® sDk|] ;® 
® cn Go" dL Po® Ko'l®kmfo®–# 
g] kfnL ahf®df NofPsf]  5 . 5f] 6f]  
;8s ofqfb] lv lxdfnosf]  nfdf]  
kbofqf;Ddsf]  nflu oL pks®0fx¿ 
cToGt pkof] uL 5g\ . 

dL kf] 6] {an On] lS6«s Po® 
sDk|] ;® Ps zlQmzfnL ks] 6 
cfsf®sf]  pks®0f xf]  h;sf]  
;xfotfn]  tkfO{+n]  aflx®L kfj® 
;KnfO{ lag}  cfˆgf]  uf8L, 
df] 6®;fOsn jf ;fOsnsf]  s'g}  klg 
ˆNof6 6fo® h'g;'s}  ;dodf, hxfFF 
eP klg k"0f{ cfTdljZjf;sf]  ;fy 

Ogkm\n] 6 ug{ ;Sg'x'g] 5 . To: t}  ul® 
dL Po® Ko'l®kmfo®–# zfcf] dLsf]  
nfOg–ckdf ®x] sf]  ;a} eGbf 
gjLgtd : df6{ Po® Ko'l®kmfo® xf]  . 

zfcf] dL g] kfnsf sG6«L hg®n 
Dofg] h® ;f} ®e sf] 7f®L zfcf] dLdf 
xfdL cTofw'lgs pTkfbg vf] Hg]  
pkef] Qmfsf]  nflu pTs[i6 k|bz{g 
ug] { ® cfsif{s l8hfOgo'Qm pTs[i6 
k|ljlwsf]  cfljisf®x¿ Nofpg 
s] lG›t ®x] sf atfP . dL Po® 
Ko'l®kmfo®–# l6«kn n] o® lkmN6®] zg 
o'Qm zfcf] dLsf]  ;a} eGbf gofF : df6{ 
Po® Ko'l®kmfo® xf]  h;n]  ((=(& 
Ü ;Dd ;'Id k|b"ifsx¿nfO{ x6fpg]  
Ifdtf ®fVg]  hnfO{Psf]  5 .

®fli6«o du® d'lQm
df]  rf{df ;"o{j+zL

a'6jn, )& d+l;/ . du® ®fli6«o 
d'lQm df]  rf{ a'6jn gu®sdLl6df 6]  s 
axfb'® ;'o{a+;L lgjf{lrt ePsf 5g\ . 
#% ;b:  oLo ;ldltsf]   pkfWoIfdf 
8f= lzjfgL ®fgf, ;lrjdf uug ®]  ZdL 
du®, sf]  iffWoIfdf k'gd yfkf, ;x 
;lrjdf ;s'Gtnf dlt{du® ®x]  sf 
5g . To;}  u®L ;b:  ox¿df ldgf 
k'nfdL, sf]  lknf ®dhfnL, Ozf yfkf, 
uf]  ljGb ®fgf, ljlgtf em]  6Ldu®, ;+lutf 
3lt{, nIfd0f yfkf, cflzif cfn]   
ldgjxfb'® ;f?, ®d]  z j'9fdu®, od 
s'df®L yfkf, g]  q e;|fËL, lvd jxfb'® 
®fgf xs{ ®fgf nufot ®x]  sf 5g .

 df]  rf{sf k"a{ s]  lG›o ;b:  o 
r]  t axfb'® l;hfnL du®, g]  skf 
-dfcf]  jfbL s]  G› _ ¿kGb]  xL lhNnf 
OGrfh{ ®fd k|;fb aGhf8]   , ;+ljwfg 
;ef ;b:  o tyf clwsf®sdL{ lagf]  b 
kxf8L, df]  rf{sf s]  lG›o ;lrjfno 
;b:  o dgf]  h ®fgf, dfcf]  jfbL 
s]  G›sf cg';f;g cfof]  usf s]  lG›o 
;b:  o lgdfgGb u}  ®]  , df]  rf{sf lhNnf 
;+of]  hs nfn axfb'® yfkf, g]  tf 
xl® l3ld®]  , gu® cWoIf k'ik ®fh 
9sfn nufotn]   dGtJo ®fVb}   
®fhgLlt cfGbf]  ngdf du® ;d'bfosf]   
dxŒjk"0f{ e"ldsf ®x] sf] ]  atfP .

a'4e"ld gu/kflnsf

gu/ sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{no
a'8\9L, slknj:t'

n'lDagL k|b]z, g]kfn 

af]nkq :jLs[t ug]{ cfzosf] ;"rgf
k|sflzt ldlt @)&*÷)*÷)*

o; sfof{noaf6 ldlt @)&* c;f]h !! ut] laB'lto dfWodaf6 af]nkq cfJxfgsf] nflu ®fli6«o 

b}lgs a'6jn 6'8]df k|sflzt ;"rgf cg';f® Dofb leq l;:6ddf l®tk"j{s btf{ x'g cfPsf jf]nkqx¿ 

dWo] tklzndf pNn]lvt jf]nkqbftfx¿n] k]z u®]sf jf]nkq Go"gtd d'Nof+ls+t ;f®e't'kdf 

k|efju|fxL b]lvPsf] elg jf]nkq d'Nofs+g ;ldltaf6 l;kmfl®z eO{ cfPsfn] ;DjlGwt ;a}sf] 

hfgsf®Lsf] nflu ;fj{hlgs vl®b P]g @)^# sf] bkmf @& sf] pkbkmf @ sf] k|of]hgfy{ jf]nkq 

:jLs[t ug]{ cfzosf] ;"rgf k|sflzt ul®Psf] 5 . 

s|=
;+=

7]= g+= ljj/0f af]nkqbftfsf] gfd ÷ 7]ufgf
saf]n /sd 

-d'=c=s®=® PS 
;d]t_ ¿=

!=

7/BM/
BDG/
2078/079

C o n s t r u c t i o n 
of Health Post 
Building, Manpur , 
Buddhabhumi-07

Shree Gorakhnath 
Construction & 
Merchandiser Pvt. 
Ltd

!,!^,)#,@#%=@(

k|d'v k|zf;sLo clws[t


